

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
David L. Ryder Contraction

David L. Ryder Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 447 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2010 OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 101 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 200-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS - PH I" PROJECT LOCATED IN MT. HOPE, WEST VIRGINIA, (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/22/10 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 JUL 20 PM 1:05 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 536-9383 -20-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, tille and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	ren	8 88888 ж. т.	MS:OFSALE	e en	5 VIA	FGE	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHT TER	
05/26/	*********					<u> </u>		ingladicen	NI C
OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010		RID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	mila	NTITY	IIOB CAT	ITEMAN	UMBER	UNITER		AMOUNT	
			NO NO	3,102,101,1	GWIDET	OM: FA	ICE	AWGGWI	
									•
			REQUEST T			L BIDDERS	INCLUDE		
	THEIR	EMAIL.	ADDRESS AN	D FAX NU	MBER.				
									ļ
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDDERS	ARE REQU	ESTED TO				
			TIME FOR			DDERS WHO			
			IOR TO THE						1
			HE PRE-BID						
			ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID						
			ID, WILL N						
		ANCE S		O, BC FC	KHIIIED	IN STAM IL	1 E		
	M 1 1 1 112	ANOL O	" ' '		-				
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PREBID:						
	FROM T	HE NOR	TH BECKLEY	EXIT OF	I-77, T	RAVEL ROUT	E 19		
			IMATELY 11					· ·	
			D TRAVEL U						-
	NATION	AL GUA	RD ARMORY.	THE TE	CHNICAL	PORTION OF	THE		
	PRE-BI	D MEET	ING WILL B	E HELD A	T THE AR	MORY.			
			ION OF THE						
			DORS WILL	TRAVEL T	O THE SI	TE TO CONC	LUDE	‡ ‡	
	THE PR	E-BID	MEETING.	•					
			ECIFICATIO						
			, 601 57TH						
			0485 UPON						
			T MUST BE		CHECK UR	MUNEY ORD	ER.		.
ľ	NU CAS	u Mirr	BE ACCEPT	ED.					
	EXHIBI	T 5		٠.				,	
	LAHLDI								
l a	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE 21-	1D-5 PRO	VIDES TH	AT: ANY SO	LICI-		
			PUBLIC IM						
			H VENDOR T						
			THE SAME						
, h	WITH T	HE BID	. THE ENC	LOSED DR	UG-FREE	WORKPLACE			
				Engrisheren	TERMS AND CON	(K)(P)	8388344444		
JATURE			OEC SEV	EDDE: OIDE: FOR	TERMS AND CON	IUH IUNS	DATE		
E		FEI	N			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
184115	N. DCOD	ONIDINIO T	O DEO INSEED	CALBACT AND	400000		<del></del>	M 4 1010 1	



IATURE

State Of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Quotation

DEP15097

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE CARRENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2010 OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

4

yaddress:correspondencestoyathention:ob

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/				
OPENING DATE		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCE:  OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL  ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE  COVERAGE REQUIRED IS  ( ) BUILDERS RISK IN:  FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD  AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 10  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERI  THE BID PAYABLE TO THE  SUBMITTED WITH EACH BE  BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURE  MATERIAL BOND FOR 100:  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED  IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF  SOLVENT SURETY COMPAN'  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS E MINIMUM AMOUNT \$250,000.  SURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL R 0% OF THE AMOUNT  CENT (5%) OF THE E STATE OF WEST V ID AS A BID BOND. NISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND Y AUTHORIZED TO D A. A LETTER OF C L ONLY BE ALLOWED ONAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, TERIAL BOND.  : A TWO (2) YEAR FING SYSTEM WILL DOR.	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE  FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT  TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU E BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE  MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	LN. ELR/ K,
	CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/		4	
	SEER	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Noitions	1
NATURE		TELEPHONE	DAT	E
.É	FEIN			SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequest ivi Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

Address:correseondencer:oxarrent/ion:ob CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Bry Number

	•	**	
			х
		•	•
			::
	0	2	
	ю	٠.	
		т	ţ.
		-	М
		1:	ŀ
- 1		-	э
		ı.	١.
1	٠.	2	а
- 1	Ю.	۰	
1			
- 1			
3			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	*************	Ţ <b>E</b> R	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/ OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010	BID (	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	*****************	JTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			, ,			
	CUMBLE	TE THE	S OPTOTNA	L FORM TO OBTAIN	ATAG OVA NA	
				NE YOUR ELIGIBILI		
				A REQUIREMENT UNDE		
				1029-0119 IS NOT A		
				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
•	ľ		1	VS.OSMRE.GOV ***************		
	****	****	****	**************************************	~~~~~	*
	i)	-	CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE		
				DE 21-11-2 REQUIR		
				ERFORM CONTRACTING D. THE WEST VIRG		
				POWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENS			S FOR A CONTRACTOR		
	MADE B			WEST VIRGINIA DI		
				DING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304-558	7890.		
	WEST V	TOCTAT	A STATE C	DDE 21-11-11 REQUI	DEC ANY	
				INCLUDE THE CONTR		
			EIR BID.	THE CONTIN	ACTORS ETCENSE	
			MPLETE:			
			Da	will kedoo	Contracting,	Tax
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME:		CONTRACTOR,-	
·	CONTRA	CTORC	LICENSE #:	WV 012814		
	CUNTRAL	CIUKS	LICENSE #		••••••	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY OF	F THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCI	HASE O	RDER/CONTI	RACT.		
			4.00	TOADLE LAU		
	•	İ	API	PLICABLE LAW		
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	
				INFORMATION PROV		
		ļ	SEERE	 	DITIONS	
IATURE		•		TELEPHONE	DATE	
Ē	<u></u>	FEI	IN	<u> </u>	ADDDESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>			ADDRESS CHANGES	O TO BE MOTER AROVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15097

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

OF /2/		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS UF SAL		SHIF	<b>*!</b>	1000000 1	U.B		FREKARI (ERIVA
05/26/ OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010		:	RID	n P I	ENING TIME		
	<b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>		UOP	CAT	ITEMNU			UNITPRICE		
LINÉ	QUA	ITITY	aur	NO	TEW NG	WEEN		CIVITANGE		AMOUNT
•					" ISSUED					
	1	1	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS		
	PROCUR	EMENT.			•					
		CODKAT						S MANUALO D		
-		. 1	i				ŧ .	N MANUALS, O CH CONTRADIO		
								THE SOURCES		
	E .	1	ı					AND OF NO	MS	
•	EFFECT	i	1312	MDUVL	1 AKAGKAI	13 00		AND OI NO		
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
•		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP	ECIFIED	H	EREIN IS TO	ΒE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR I	AYS AFT	ER	THE OFFICIA	L	
								VENT THAT A.		
								THE NOTICE		
						ATE EST	ABI	LISHED IN TH	E .	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(3) (1)	ADANTE	E AND	MATN	TENANCE:					
	(Z) GU	,				DKMVNCH	TP	AFFECTED BY	,	
	THE CO	1	1				•	TEE ESTABLIȘ		1
			1				3	THE ABSENCE		
					OM OR A S				٠.	
								RIALS AND		
								NAL PAYMENT	BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GL	JARANTEE	D I	BY THE		
	CONTRA	CTOR F					•	THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
	OF THE							CE NOR THE		
	i	1			LIEVE THE		1			
							5	MATERIALS, A		
	1	1					1	E PERIOD SH	ALL	•
	l .		1	L EXP	ENSE OF 7	HE CUNT	KA	CTOR UPON	÷	
	WRITTE		1	NC TU	E OME-VEA	D CHADA	MT	EE PERIOD, T	uc	
	ししがよりな						ł	THE CONDITION		
	1			1			i	THE WORK.	113	
	-/									
IATLIDE				SEE RE	/EASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITI		DATE	
VATURE						CLEFAUNE			PAIE	
E		FE	IN				T	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Quotation

DEP15097

....

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE HUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CONTRACTOR PROPERTY.

\$ H P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/26/2010 OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. **(B)** OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS - PHASE I" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF

ATURE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15097

₩PAGE

White income of the second state of the second

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H+P FO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΕO		J.E	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			FOB.		FREIGHTTEAMS
05/26/												
OPENING DATE:	100000000	0	7/20/	/2010		S	**********	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	<u>01</u>	:30PM
LINE		QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT NO.	JT	EM NUMBE	R		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	208	DRA	WINGS	S AS F	REPAR	ED BY	TERRA	ADON C	ORPORA	TION.	200000000000	
and the second s	VALU IN T OF P THE	ICA ES HE AYM	THE TION AS HE SPECI ENT. TRACT	CONTR FOR P REIN IFICAT IT I	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH E REQU SHALL DEP'S WITH:	L FURN H AN I JESTEI BE US S INTE	TEMIZ THE	E FORM R APPL AT THE	AN EDULE O INCLUD ICATION PAYMEN RECEIPT	ED S T TO	
; ; ;	FOR COMP PAYM WORK	PAR' LETI ENT COI	THE TIAL ED AT WILL MPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON OF THE INED F	ON A THE SUBM ROM T UNIT	PERIO AMOUN IITTAL HE AC MEAS	T OF W THE TUAL Q URES O	THUOMA YTITHAU	OF	
. (	FOR CONT	BĂNI RAC	KRUPT T NUL	CY PR	OTECT VOID	ION, T	THE ST	ATE M	AY DEE	TOR FIL M THIS ONTRACT		
	REV.	1/2	2005					•				
	PREF	EREI	NCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	TIC ST	EEL P	RODUCT	S		
		PUR( NO ( A S' PROI	CHASI CONTR TATE DUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURS USE OF ROJECT	SUANT SUPP OTHE	TO SU LY ST R THA	EEL PRI	ON 2 BE ODUCTS   E STEEL	FOR	
-		Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJ	ECT"	MEANS	ANY E	RECTION	OR	
					SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE			VDITIONS			
IATURE							TELE	PHONE			DATE	
			FI	EIN						Dance out	NOTO:	TO OF HOTED ADDRESS



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequestion Quotation

DEP15097

HEG NOMBEH

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS:CORBESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED.	T.	ERMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA		FØ.8		FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/ OPENING DATE:		0.7.400	/0010						
***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		/2010	lav+		BID O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QL.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					•				
		CON	STRUCT	TON O	F. OR ANY AD	וסודום	N TO, ALTERAT	TON	
					PROVEMENT TO			}	
		STR	UCTURE	, INC	LUDING, BUT	NOT L	IMITED TO, RO		
							N OF ANY HEAT	ING	,
j			•		VENTILATING			_	
							MATERIALS FO NTRACT WITH T		
					VIRGINIA FOR			RE	·
					R AFTER JUNE				
			İ				•		
	В						ROLLED, FORM	ED,	
					EXTRUDED, F				Landing
							LY PROCESSED, WO OR MORE OF		·
				1 !			E BY THE OPEN		1 1
					OXYGEN, ELEC				
		BES	SEMER	OR OT	HER STEEL MA	KING I	PROCESS.		
	_					ľ	•		
	. С				" MEANS THE				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ORY, CONTINEN SDICTION OF T		
			TED ST	-	BULCI TO THE	JUKI	SDICTION OF T	ne	
;							RTMENT MAY, I	N	
-			- I :	ORIZE	THE USE OF	FORE I	GN STEEL	-	
1	. Pi	RODUCT	S  IF:						
1	Δ	. THE	COST	EUB E	VCH CUNTBVCT	TTEM	USED DOES NO	<b>-</b>	
1							(.1%) OF THE		
			:		COST OR TWO	,			•
			14		S (\$2,500.00)	- 1			
1							IS SECTION, T	HE	
į					LUE OF THE S' HE PROJECT OF		PRODUCT AS		
		DEL	TAEKED	, U	HE FRUJECT U	· ,		l	
	В	. THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHA	SING I	DIVISION		
	*************			***********	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TEHMS A	* 15: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02: 02	+12-4	83888	
IATURE				occat)	TELEPH			DATE	
			FEIN				1		<u> </u>
•	•		-01				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



>m≥com

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

AADDHASSKOOHHESRONDENOEMOVANKENNOMOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØI-A FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	MS OF SA	<b>.</b>		SHIP	VIA		****		0.8			FREIGHT	TERMS	
05/26/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000							0.00000000	<u> </u>	00040000000			**********			<u> 290000</u>
OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010	·			В	ID	OPEN	ING	TIM	E (	1:30	PM		
LINE	QUAI	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU					T PRICE				UNT	
		NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	CED I OR OT	N THE	E UNI	TED :	STA OT	TES Reas	IN S Onab	UFF LY					
	OF	CONTRA THIS RSUANT	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJ	ECT '	то	CIVI							
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1													
	EXHIBI	T 7														
	DOMEST Projec		MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	LIN	PU	BLIC	WOR	KS				-	
	IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT	CT FOR EPAIRED STOOM STO	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	STRUC PROVE E COS NLY, HERE E STA TS PF MACHI SS OF AN \$5	CTION EMENT ST IS WHER MORE ATE W RODUC INERY IC W RODUC ROON ROON ROON ROON ROON ROON ROON ROO	I, RECORDING	CONS MAINE E CC N CCE N THE EQUI SHA UNLES	STRUMINTENAMEN (CONTROL OF CONTROL  CTIO ANCE \$50, DF S ONLY NITE NT P BE H HAN	OF 000 TEEI UND: ALU D S URCI ADE COS	AND, IS OF JMINU TATES HASED OF T OF	ım				
	FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC	ED ONL UNREAS More TS. I	Y IF ONABL Highe F The	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE	OST C UCH C N THE STIC	OF DO COST BID ALUM PROD	MEST: IS UI PRIC INUM; UCED	IC F NREA CE F GL	PRODI ASONA FOR I ASS A "S	UCTS ABLE ORE OR SUBS	IS IF IGN STEE	FOUN IT I MADE L	S			*******
ATURE				ರಾಜ್ ನಿರ್ಣ	r-enotiol	een word	TELEPHON		LA PROPERTY			DATE				
:		FE	IN	<del></del>	······································	·	L			ADD	RESS	CHANGE	S TO B	NOTED	ABOVE	



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequest for BEONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15097** 

DEP15097	11
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE T	O'ATTENTION:05

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAI	£	SHIPA	/IA	FC	) B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/				•					
		<u>07/20/</u>		CAT.		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME (	11:30PM
LINE	ALID	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<del></del>							**************************************		
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED	STATES	
					OREIGN PR				
					CTS ARE 3		ORE HIGH	ER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.			
	TE 88	TOD TO	THE	V III V ID ID	OF A CON	TDACT II	NDER THE	ABOVE	
The state of the s	-				NG OFFICE	3			·
					EXISTS A				
					EL THAT I				
					R DOMESTI				IG
					WRITING,				
					T BID FOR ATE IN TH				
		1			INUM, GLA			ARE	
						J J J			
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI.	I			i In the second			*	
	EVUIDI	1 7		·				•	
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.						
								·	
					AND/OR A			REQUIREI	
1			1		DDENDA FO	3		ç •	
ľ	oono i ki	3012011	, 100		DDENDA 70	" O'A'L	MOENCIE	<b>.</b>	
1					INEER SHA				
3					IES THAT				
					THE PROJ		HE ADDEN		
	LISI SI Purchas				D TO THE THE ARCHI				
					ENDUM TO				.0
					ISSUED.				
					<u>-</u>				
	(2) Ti	IE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL,		
l		l		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
TURE			-	-		TELEPHONE		DATE	
<del></del>		FE	IN			·	ADDI	RESS CHANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

DEP15097

1.\_\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*ADDRESSECOTRESSONDENCEMOTATRENHIONCO

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2010 OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15097... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: 29-2010 NO. 2 ..... NO. 3 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ATURE DATE

FEIN



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

state of vvest virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequest ivi Quotation

DEP15097

mrs Number

e e	PΑ	Qŧ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ŀ								٠					
C	Н	U	CI	<	В	0	W	M	Α	N	ı		
	_						_	_	_	-			

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/2010				
D OPENING DATE:	07/20/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY LIOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 5				
I UNDE	ERSTAND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENI	DUM(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VENDOR	. MILOT O. 545 W	DECOTA110 THAT 11		
	R MUST CLEARLY UN SENTATION MADE OR			
	DISCUSSION HELD B			
	Y STATE PERSONNE		·	
	ATION ISSUED IN			
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
6				
1/1	WO X Mades		SIGNATURE	
	10/11/	h 4 1 / 1	SIGNATURE	
. 1.00.	of the	ntractus which	COMPANY	
7.	- ZO- ZO10			
		•••	DATE .	
REV. 1	1/96	•		
	.17,70			
	ТОМ	ICE		
A SIGN	IED BID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
· n	PEPARTMENT OF ADM	TNICTOATION		·
	URCHASING DIVISI		•	
	UILDING 15			
	1019 WASHINGTON S	1		
C	HARLESTON, WV 2	5305-0130		
	D SHOULD CONTAIN			
THE EN	VELOPE OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
VATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	-
.E	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

SHIP VIA

EQ.	IUM	BER		333	
DE	Ρī	50	9	7	

P/	VQ		
	-	-	

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B.

DATE PRINTED 05/26/2010 OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO TEM NUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP15097** BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-536-9381 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: RIDER Contracting Inc DAUED A White Sulphur Spgs PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: David L. Rydex Contracting Ind Tax Payer ID No.: 55 0776194  Address: P.D. Box 447  City: White Sulphue Sops State: WU Zip Code: 24986 Phone: 354-536-9383  Fax No.: 354-536-9381 E-mail address: Cyden contenting @ Suddenlink mail. Co
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, David L. Ryder, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D Sign and date below and complete Part D.  Date  Signature  Title
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: DAVID L RYDER Contracting Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	DAVID L RYDER P.O. Box 447 WHSte Sulphur Spgs WU 24986	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT 304-536-9383
Begin Date:	JUNE 2000	Ending Date:	PRESERVT DATE
Name Address Begin Date:	CORDETT D. RYDER  HC 214 WHITE Sulphum SASS WU 24986 Oct 2009	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	SECRETARY 304-667-9306 0%0 PRESENT DATE
Name Address Begin Date:	CAMERON C RYDER HC 70 BOX 408 WHITE Sulphur Spgs WU 24986 Oct 2009	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	TREASURER 304-536-4212 0% PRESENT DATE
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

## Garden Ground Highwalls Phase 1 DEP15097

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	David L. Ryder	Contracting, Inc.
Address: PO	80x 447	
White Sulfur	Springs, WY	z4986

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	QUANTITI			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 75,000,00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 125,000.00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 75,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 500,000,00
5.1	36,145 LF	Straw Wattles	4.33	\$ 156,146.40
5.2	46,620 LF	Super Silt Fence	7.26	\$ 338,461,20
5.3	208 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	143.25	\$ 29,791.84
5.4	188 EA	Sediment Traps	266, 16	\$ 50,094.48
5.5	1,760 LF	Diversion Berms	- 57, W	\$ 8,800,00
6.0	186 AC	Revegetation	1,590.32	\$ 295,799,圣
7.1	5,700 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	56.6	\$ 320,112,00
7.2	1,580 LF	24-inch HDPE Pipe	71, 54	\$ 113,033.20
7.3	120 LF	30-inch HDPE Pipe	25.12	\$ 10,272,00
7.4	780 LF	36-inch HDPE Pipe	82.8 <u>0</u>	\$ 64,584,00
7.5	80 LF	42-inch HDPE Pipe		\$ 8,587, 20
7.6	240 LF	48-inch HDPE Pipe	170, 28	\$ 28,867.30
7.7	28,020 LF	Type A Channel	2,91	\$ 61,538.30
7.8	2,500 LF	Type B Channel	7,73	\$ 19,475.00
7.9	5,715 LF	Type C Channel		\$ 2HB, 773.45
7.10	6 EA	Standard Manhole		\$ 27,804,78
7.11	1 EA	Precast Catch Basin	1.837-32	\$ 1.837.78
7.12	1,630 LF	Riprap Groin		\$ 28,459.42
7.13	1,630 CY	Riprap Aprons	31.64	\$ 51,573.20
8	966,142 CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.型	\$ 2,328,402.22
9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,6HB. 70	\$ 26,594.80
9.2	6 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal		\$ 53,844, 48
9.3	2 EA	Dry Mine Seal	2,287,93	\$ 4,575.
9.4	720 LF	12-inch Mine Conveyance Pipe	42.84	\$ 30,880.80
11.0	500 LF	Underdrain	23.35	\$ 11,675.2
11.0	330 22			\$
				\$
				\$
<b>XXX</b>	<b>*********</b>			
⋙	********	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<del>188888888</del>	\$ 5,115,010, =

	REQ.P.O#
BII	D BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned,
	as Principal, and
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves	
	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblig- force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the l exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety for the value received, hereby stipulates an	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
day of, 20	
•	
Principal Corporate Seal	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	vice Presidenty
	Prist_1
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
•	

19

Agency\_

Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	undersigned. David L. Ryder Contracting, Inc.
	orings, WV 2498@rincipal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America of One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183 , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	cent of amountsbid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
200 Acre Distrubance	
Fayette County, WV	
DEP15097	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required b	v the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligat	ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lia exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
•	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· ·	
	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>20th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal	David L Ryder Contracting, Inc.
	2 Land 3 Kardy
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	I Generalent
	(Title)
Suraty Cornerate Seal	Travelers Casualty and Sprety Company of America
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	$I_{i}$ $I$
	Walnut ANNIVE
	1/V/1/VUA/12/1/VUW

Kimber 1y L. Milestorney-in-Fact
Licensed WV Resittent Agent
Licensed wv Resittent Age



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 003656087

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, R	Arriberry L. Miles, C. Lee 3	oruan, Fameia V. Lailliani, and	Clinstopher A. Michel
of the City ofCharlestoneach in their separate capacity if more than one is named abouther writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	ove, to sign, execute, seal and the Companies in their busing	l acknowledge any and all bonds, reness of guaranteeing the fidelity of	f persons, guaranteeing the performance of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this day of May 2010	is instrument to be signed an	d their corporate seals to be hereto	affixed, this11th
Farmington Casualty C Fidelity and Guaranty	Insurance Company Insurance Underwriters, In ne Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty Travelers Casualty	Insurance Company y and Surety Company y and Surety Company of America elity and Guaranty Company
1982 16 1977 8 1951 1951	SEAL S	SEAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SEAL STATE OF THE	MO SUBSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		By: George W The	ompson, Senior Vice President
On this the	alty Company, Fidelity and ful Guardian Insurance Com frica, and United States Fide	Guaranty Insurance Company, Fide pany, St. Paul Mercury Insurance lity and Guaranty Company, and t	e Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety that he, as such, being authorized so to do,

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetrault

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this \_

day of

, <sub>20</sub> 10

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary















20th





To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

AGENCY RFQ/RFP#

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J) (K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

			Bid Bond	•				
WV State Agency				ENTS, That we,	the undersigned,			
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of		,	(E) ,			
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and		of					
right comer of page #1)		, a corp	oration organi	zeo ano existin	tunder the laws			
Your Company Name	of the State of(J)			cipal office in t				
City, Location of your Company		as Sur						
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia,				truly to be made,			
Surety Corporate Name								
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.							
State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation			ve obligation i	ie euch that whe	reas the Principal			
	has submitted to		_		-			
City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or p							
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writin		1101010 (1110 1110	a part norce.	to onto med a			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	COMMISSION WITCH	5 101	(M)		······································			
this line in words.					··			
Amount of bond in figures					<del></del>			
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW T	HEREFORE.						
Day of the month		id bid shall be re	eiected, or					
Month		id bid shall be a		e Principal shal	enter into a			
Year	contract in accord							
Name of Corporation	any other bonds a							
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects per							
Signature of President or Vice					shall remain in full			
President	force and effect.							
Title of person signing	Surety for any an							
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this ob				-			
Corporate Name of Surety	The Sur	ety for value rec	eived, hereby	stipulates and a	grees that the			
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of sai	d Surety and its l	oond shall be i	n no way impai	red or affected by			
Surety	any extension of	time within whic	h the Obligee	may accept suc	h bid; and said			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does herel	y waive notice o	of any such ext	tension.				
Surety Seal must accompany this bid					hereunto set their			
bond.	hands and seals,	and such of them	as are corpora	ations have caus	sed their corporate			
					ir proper officers,			
	this (N)	_day of	<b>(O)</b> 20	O(P)				
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
·	Principal Corpora	ite Seal			<u>(O)</u>			
		-	-		Principal)			
		(R)	By		<u>S)</u>			
					President or			
			and the second of the	Vice Pro	esident)			
			\$	7.3.1100 - 1.7% - 10%	<b>D</b>			
			4		itle 🐔			
		(U)		KALLIAISDY <b>A</b> - Coeffecte aastalas				
	Surety Corporate	Seal	<u> </u>	* 31/32성(고등 10호 ) 공개단 VO A 2 역	<u>(V)</u>			
•			A 199 A 199	(Name	of Surety)			
				2 2 3	A TOP TOP 1 ME TOP			
	•				***			
•			· · · · ·		W)			
			•	Attorne	y-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF GREEN BRIER , TO-WIT:
I, David h Ryder, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of David L Ryder Contracting Inc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that David L Rules Contracting Truc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  DAVID L RYDER CONTRACTING FINE (Company Name)
By: David 2 Ryden
Title: <u>Pheoden</u> Date: 7-20-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of July 2010
OFFICIAL SEAL  SVENTER ISSION NOT A STYPE ISING  ANGEL A D. LAKE  MANAWHA STONE CO., INC.  101 JACOBSON DRIVE  POCA W 25189  POCA W 25189  No commission expires November 12, 2014
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15097

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3\_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: DAVIS L RYDER CONTRACTING INC
Authorized Signature: Date: 7-20-2010
State of West Wirginia
County of Palnam to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of 4 uly 20 10
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC MALE AND ARE
OFFICIAL SEAL ACTION DI IDI IO